

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011090.00

COMPLETION DATE : 11/30/11

=====

PROJECT(S) : BH-A109(000)X

LOCATION(S) : Harpswell - Bailey Island Bridge AINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : HARPSWELL, BRIDGE REHABILITATION.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000164 C P M CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 10,964,820.00	100.0000%
2	000032 REED & REED, INC.	\$ 12,774,882.50	116.5079%
3	000008 CIANBRO CORPORATION	\$ 15,232,009.00	138.9171%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000164 C P M CONSTRUCTORS		(2) 000032 REED & REED INC.		(3) 000008 CIANBRO CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 202.10 REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR)	910.000 LS	478000.00000	478000.00	850000.00000	850000.00	500000.00000	500000.00
0020 202.121 REMOVING EXISTING CONCRETE	20.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0030 202.13 REMOVING EXISTING RAILINGS (RETAINED BY DEPARTMENT)	2350.000 LF	12.00000	28200.00	11.00000	25850.00	10.00000	23500.00
0040 202.17 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	8.000 LS	15000.00000	15000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0050 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	1410.000 CY	18.00000	25380.00	25.00000	35250.00	17.00000	23970.00
0060 203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	10.000 CY	150.00000	1500.00	350.00000	3500.00	250.00000	2500.00
0070 203.24 COMMON BORROW	10.000 CY	40.00000	400.00	50.00000	500.00	26.00000	260.00
0080 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	35.000 CY	55.00000	1925.00	40.00000	1400.00	26.00000	910.00
0090 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	1260.000 CY	25.00000	31500.00	40.00000	50400.00	27.00000	34020.00
0100 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	37.000 T	200.00000	7400.00	200.00000	7400.00	228.00000	8436.00

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011090.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000164 C P M CONSTRUCTORS		(2) 000032 REED & REED INC.		(3) 000008 CIANBRO CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	628.000 T	210.00000	131880.00	150.00000	94200.00	240.00000	150720.00
0120 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	96.000 G	55.00000	5280.00	20.00000	1920.00	63.00000	6048.00
0130 502.21 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	68.000 CY	750.00000	51000.00	1200.00000	81600.00	625.00000	42500.00
0140 502.219 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	12.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0150 502.248 UNDERWATER GROUT BAGS	3.000 CY	800.00000	2400.00	1500.00000	4500.00	5000.00000	15000.00
0160 502.25 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SLAB	828.000 LS	1100000.00000	1100000.00	2550000.00000	2550000.00	2100000.00000	2100000.00
0170 502.31 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS	9.000 LS	14000.00000	14000.00	38000.00000	38000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0180 502.49 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALK	165.000 LS	100000.00000	100000.00	175000.00000	175000.00	250000.00000	250000.00
0190 502.56 CONCRETE FILL	20.000 CY	350.00000	7000.00	350.00000	7000.00	800.00000	16000.00
0200 503.24 MMFX 2 REINF. STEEL FAB & DELV.	286100.000 LB	2.00000	572200.00	1.70000	486370.00	1.90000	543590.00
0210 503.25 MMFX 2 REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	286100.000 LB	0.45000	128745.00	0.75000	214575.00	1.20000	343320.00
0220 503.32 STAINLESS STEEL REINFORCING STEEL FAB & DEL	200.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0230 508.14 HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	2222.000 LS	52000.00000	52000.00	90000.00000	90000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0240 510.10 SPECIAL DETOUR_____ROADWAY WIDTH VEHICULAR & PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC NOT SEPARATED SUBSTRUCTURE	LUMP	1400000.00000	1400000.00	1900000.00000	1900000.00	1950000.00000	1950000.00
0250 510.10 SPECIAL DETOUR_____ROADWAY WIDTH VEHICULAR & PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC NOT SEPARATED SUPERSTRUCTURE (RETAINED BY DEPARTMENT)	LUMP	2400000.00000	2400000.00	2000000.00000	2000000.00	3315000.00000	3315000.00
0260 512.081 FRENCH DRAINS	100.000 LS	3000.00000	3000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	5600.00000	5600.00
0270 515.21 PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE	2100.000 LS	6500.00000	6500.00	12000.00000	12000.00	30000.00000	30000.00

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011090.00

=====

			(1) 000164		(2) 000032		(3) 000008	
			C P M CONSTRUCTORS		REED & REED INC.		CIANBRO CORPORATION	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 515.2101	EPOXY COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0290 525.30	GRANITE MASONRY	110.000 SF	82.00000	9020.00	75.00000	8250.00	95.00000	10450.00
0300 525.50	GRANITE REPLACEMENT STONE	100.000 EA	630.00000	63000.00	550.00000	55000.00	450.00000	45000.00
0310 525.51	GRANITE SUPPORT STONE	480.000 EA	320.00000	153600.00	240.00000	115200.00	200.00000	96000.00
0320 525.52	GRANITE PINNING OR WEDGING STONE	150.000 CY	430.00000	64500.00	55.00000	8250.00	150.00000	22500.00
0330 528.9101	GLUE - LAMINATED TIMBER BRIDGE RAIL	1129.000 LS	210000.00000	210000.00	375000.00000	375000.00	190000.00000	190000.00
0340 528.9101	GLUE - LAMINATED TIMBER BRIDGE RAIL (Modified)	1121.000 LS	230000.00000	230000.00	180000.00000	180000.00	300000.00000	300000.00
0350 528.9104	GLUE-LAM TIMBER BRIDGE RAIL, 4 BAR	LUMP	420000.00000	420000.00	350000.00000	350000.00	355000.00000	355000.00
0360 535.30	PRECAST DECK PANEL	18600.000 LS	400000.00000	400000.00	675000.00000	675000.00	612000.00000	612000.00
0370 535.62	PRESTRESSED STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BOX BEA	105.000 LS	220000.00000	220000.00	290000.00000	290000.00	300000.00000	300000.00
0380 603.15	12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	90.000 LF	50.00000	4500.00	150.00000	13500.00	40.00000	3600.00
0390 604.13	24 INCH CATCH BASIN TYPE E	1.000 EA	2200.00000	2200.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2200.00000	2200.00
0400 606.613	TIMBER BRIDGE TRANSITION	4.000 EA	12200.00000	48800.00	15000.00000	60000.00	10000.00000	40000.00
0410 610.16	HEAVY RIPRAP	35.000 CY	62.00000	2170.00	100.00000	3500.00	70.00000	2450.00
0420 610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	38.000 CY	70.00000	2660.00	85.00000	3230.00	65.00000	2470.00
0430 615.07	LOAM	20.000 CY	50.00000	1000.00	100.00000	2000.00	100.00000	2000.00
0440 618.13	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	3.000 UN	150.00000	450.00	100.00000	300.00	1000.00000	3000.00
0450 619.12	MULCH	3.000 UN	75.00000	225.00	100.00000	300.00	500.00000	1500.00
0460 620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	125.000 SY	4.00000	500.00	10.00000	1250.00	4.00000	500.00
0470 627.711	WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	4950.000 LF	0.30000	1485.00	0.25000	1237.50	0.30000	1485.00

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 011090.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 000164 C P M CONSTRUCTORS		(2) 000032 REED & REED INC.		(3) 000008 CIANBRO CORPORATION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0480 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000	HR	40.00000	800.00	35.00000	700.00	40.00000	800.00
0490 629.07 STONE MASON	8000.000	HR	64.00000	512000.00	40.00000	320000.00	80.00000	640000.00
0500 629.08 LABORER	12000.000	HR	48.00000	576000.00	40.00000	480000.00	80.00000	960000.00
0510 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	100.00000	2000.00	125.00000	2500.00	140.00000	2800.00
0520 631.14 GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	150.00000	1500.00	200.00000	2000.00	140.00000	1400.00
0530 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	55.00000	1100.00	60.00000	1200.00	74.00000	1480.00
0540 631.36 FOREPERSON	4000.000	HR	80.00000	320000.00	45.00000	180000.00	80.00000	320000.00
0550 639.18 FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000	EA	15000.00000	15000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0560 642.183 GRANITE STEP		LUMP	5500.00000	5500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	45000.00000	45000.00
0570 652.38 FLAGGER	500.000	HR	20.00000	10000.00	18.00000	9000.00	18.00000	9000.00
0580 652.39 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0590 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	36000.00000	36000.00
0600 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	1080000.00000	1080000.00	790000.00000	790000.00	1500000.00000	1500000.00
0610 660.21 ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)	4000.000	HR	1.00000	4000.00	1.00000	4000.00	1.00000	4000.00
0620 845.20 UTILITY ACCESS DOOR SECTION TOTALS		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	15000.00000	15000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
			\$	10,964,820.00	\$	12,774,882.50	\$	15,232,009.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	10,964,820.00	\$	12,774,882.50	\$	15,232,009.00